stock for accounting purposes. Our net tangible book value as of December 31, 2011, after giving pro forma effect to the transactions described under “Stock
split,” was approximately $(187.0) million, or $(2.75) per share of common stock. Pro forma net tangible book value per share is determined by dividing our
pro forma tangible net worth (tangible assets less total liabilities) by the total number of outstanding shares of common stock that will be outstanding
immediately prior to the closing of this offering. After giving pro forma effect to our stock split and as adjusted for the sale of the shares in this offering and
assuming the receipt of the estimated net proceeds (after deducting estimated discounts and expenses of this offering), our adjusted pro forma net tangible
book value as of December 31, 2011 would have been approximately $44.8 million, or $0.55 per share. This represents an immediate increase in the net
tangible book value of $3.30 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution (i.e., the difference between the offering price and the adjusted
pro forma net tangible book value after this offering) to new investors purchasing shares in this offering of $18.45 per share. The following table illustrates
the per share dilution to new investors purchasing shares in this offering:

Assumed initial public offering price per share   $19.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2011 (after giving effect to our stock split)   (2.75)
Increase per share attributable to new investors in this offering   3.30

As adjusted pro forma net tangible book value per share after giving effect to our stock split and this offering   0.55
Dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per share to new investors in this offering   $18.45

The following table summarizes, on an adjusted pro forma basis as of December 31, 2011, the total number of shares of common stock owned by existing
stockholders and to be owned by the new investors in this offering, the total consideration paid, and the average price per share paid by our existing
stockholders and to be paid by the new investors in this offering at $19.00, the midpoint of the range of the initial public offering prices set forth on the cover
page of this prospectus, calculated before deduction of estimated discounts and commissions:

   Shares acquired   Total consideration   Average price
per share   Number   Percent   Amount   Percent

Existing stockholders(1)   68,010,847   83.8%   $425,145,000   63.0%   $ 6.25
New investors in this offering   13,157,894   16.2   249,999,986   37.0   19.00

Total   81,168,741   100.0%   $675,144,986   100.0%   $ 8.32

(1)  The number of shares disclosed for the existing stockholders includes 2,631,578 shares being sold by the selling stockholders in this offering. The number of shares disclosed for the new investors
in this offering does not include the 2,631,578 shares being purchased by the new investors from the selling stockholders in this offering.

50

Table of Contents

Assuming the underwriters’ over-allotment option is exercised in full, sales by the selling stockholders in this offering will reduce the percentage of shares
held by existing stockholders to 80.9% and will increase the number of shares held by new investors to 15,526,315, or 19.1% on an adjusted pro forma basis

[…]

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of operations included herein have been prepared pursuant to the rules and regulations of the
SEC. Certain information and certain footnote disclosures normally included in financial statements prepared in accordance with U.S. GAAP have been
condensed or omitted pursuant to these rules and regulations; however, management believes that the disclosures are adequate to make the information
presented not misleading.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial data does not reflect any cost savings, operating synergies or revenue enhancements that the
combined company may achieve as a result of the acquisition, the costs to combine our operations and the acquisitions or the costs necessary to achieve
these cost savings, operating synergies and revenue enhancements.

You should read the following tables in conjunction with the historical financial statements and related notes thereto appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

52

Table of Contents

Pro forma condensed combined statement of income
Year ended December 31, 2011

   Forum  Acquisitions(a)  Pro forma
Offering

adjustments(b)
Pro forma,

as adjusted
   (In thousands, except per share data)
   (Unaudited)

Net sales   $1,128,131   $ 117,614   $1,245,745   $ 1,245,745
Costs of sales   765,670   53,992   819,662   819,662

Gross profit   362,461   63,622   426,083   —   426,083
Selling, general and administrative expenses   186,774   23,047   209,821   —   209,821
Contingent consideration   12,100   —   12,100   12,100
Transaction expenses   3,608   (3,608)   —   —
(Gain) Loss on sale of assets   (634)   —   (634)   (634)

Income from operations   160,613   44,183   204,796   —   204,796

Interest expense, net   19,532   13,594   33,126   (7,835)   25,291
Other (income), net   378   (86)   292   —   292

Income before income taxes   140,703   30,675   171,378   7,835   179,213
Income tax expense   47,110   10,102   57,212   2,742   59,954

Net income   $ 93,593   $ 20,573   $ 114,166   $ 5,093   $ 119,259
Less: Income attributable to noncontrolling

interests   (251)   —   (251)   —   (251)

Net income attributable to common
stockholders   $ 93,342   $ 20,573   $ 113,915   $ 5,093   $ 119,008

Earnings per share:
Basic   $ 1.48   $ 1.71   $ 1.44
Diluted   $ 1.38   $ 1.61   $ 1.37

Weighted average shares:
Basic   63,270   66,674   82,639
Diluted   67,488   70,892   86,857

53

Table of Contents

Note 1. Pro forma adjustments related to the statements of income
(a) The following schedule presents the pro forma adjustments related to the inclusion of the acquisitions described above in the unaudited pro forma
condensed combined financial data for the year ended December 31, 2011.

One month
ended

January 31,
2011

Four
months